LED LIGHT BARS
OWNERS MANUAL
NHTVLI
Congratulations! on your purchase of the Night Hawk® Variable Series LED Light
Bar by Bushranger 4X4. To take full advantage of this product, please read
this manual carefully before using. Retain this manual for future reference for
installation and warranty.
Register Your Product

LED Type
LED Colour Temperature
Control Plug
Compliance
10-30V DC
Genuine OSRAM LED’s
5700k (72 CRI)
4 pin round (use with VLI Wiring System, sold seperately)
CE, UNECE R10, IP67 & IP69K, RoHS
SPECIFICATIONS | NHTVLI
General Specifications
GENERAL LIGHT BAR SPECIFICATIONS
NHTVLI | DIMENSIONS
Nominal Size
Part Number
5.5”        NHT055VLI
13”         NHT130VLI
17”         NHT170VLI
20.5”      NHT205VLI
24.5”      NHT245VLI
28”         NHT280VLI
32”         NHT320VLI
39.5”      NHT395VLI
43.5”      NHT435VLI
51”         NHT510VLI
(L) Overall
Length
141mm
333mm